Village of Chester

Mayor: Christopher Battiato Clerk/Treasurer: Angela O'Neill 47 Main Street Chester, New York 845-469-2388

Trustees: Elizabeth A. Reilly Alan Battiato Brian J. Boone Anthony Laspina

845-469-5999

Website: www.villageofchesterny.org

24-15 RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2024-2025 VILLAGE BUDGET

WHEREAS a tentative budget (the "Proposed Village Budget") for the Village of Chester was prepared and introduced for the 2024-2025 fiscal year: and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on April 8, 2024, and all interested persons were afforded an opportunity to be heard with respect to the Proposed Village Budget, after which such public hearing was closed.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby

RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Chester hereby adopt the proposed Village Budget of the 2024-2025 fiscal year, including any amendments to such budget as approved by the Board of Trustees, which shall, upon adoption, become the final Village Budget for the 2024-2025 fiscal year: and:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, the Village Clerk/Treasurer, and any officer, employee or consultant, as directed by the Mayor, is authorized and directed to take any and all actions that are reasonably necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out the purposes of this Resolution.

Introduced By: Seconded By:

On a vote of to , the resolution was adopted

<u>Roll Call</u>

	<u>For</u>	<u>Against</u>	<u>Abstain/Absent</u>
Mayor, Christopher Battiato Deputy Mayor Elizabeth A Reilly Trustee Alan Battiato Trustee Brian J. Boone Trustee Anthony Laspina		[] [] [] []	[] [] [] []

The Resolution was thereupon duly adopted.

[SEAL]

Angela O'Neill Clerk/Treasurer